
  

 

 

 

CD-ROMS 
CATALOG 

   March 2007 

Information Resource Center 
U.S. Embassy, Tunis 
Les Berges du Lac 

Tunis 1053 



2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

CONTENT 
 
                  Page 
 

American History…………………………………………………………………………………....... 3 

American Literature……………………………………………………………………………………4 

Education, English Language Teaching and Linguistic………………………………………….….... 5 

General Interest (Almanacs, Directories, Encyclopedias)…………………………...………….……. 5 

Global Issues (Environment, Population, Drug Issues……………………………………………… . 6 

U.S. Government and Politics……………………………………………………………………...….7 

U.S. Society and Multicultural Studies………………………………………………………………..8 

Science and Technology…………………………………………………………………………...….9  

Title Index…………………………………………………………………………………………….10 



3 

 

 

AMERICAN  HISTORY 
 
The Age of anxiety (1952-1958) 
The American chronicles  CD-ROM series features newsreel 
clips of events that occurred before, during and after World 
War II.  These fully-interactive programs let users move 
around the world with a click of the mouse.  From scenes of 
the Depression and war-torn Europe to segments on the trials 
at Nuremberg and the election of President John F. Kennedy, 
each program highlights the leaders, triumphs and tragedies 
of a specific time in history.  Eisenhower is elected the first 
Republican president in twenty years, the Korean War ends, 
Elizabeth II becomes England’s eighth queen , Edmund 
Hillary conquers Mr. Everest; Stalin dies, leaving Khrushe-
chev to develop “good-guy diplomacy”: the U.S. and Russia 
begin the arms race, China takes Taiwan’s small islands near 
the mainland; the U.s. gives massive military support to 
Chiang Kai-shek in his attempts to retake the Chinese 
mainland; Castro’s rebels challenge Batista in Cuba; and 
Vice President Nixon is assaulted by angry mobs while on a 
good-will tour of Venezuela.    [ 1 ] 
 
American Decades 
It explores 20th century U.S. history in a manner that encour-
ages the users to examine the social, political, and cultural 
history in a theme-based context. It features more than 1000 
biographical entries, approximately 1500 original overview 
and subject-specific essays, a navigable timeline that features 
both world and national events, over 100 primary documents 
including news articles and much more.   [ 2 ] 
 
American History 
Explores American history from the time of the Vikings to 
today.  Covers 400 major events in the evolution of the coun-
try, including biographies of presidents and first ladies.   [ 3 ] 
 
American History and Culture 
This CD-ROM contains the full text of the Dictionary of 
American History (7 vols, 1976) and the Dictionary of 
American History Supplement (2vols, 1996).  The Presidents 
A Reference History Second Edition (1 vol., 1996).  Encyclo-
pedia of American Social History (3 vols, 1993 with updates 
through 1997), and Dictionary of American biography Sup-
plements Nine (1 vol, 1994) and Ten (1 vol. 1995)  In addi-
tion, the Scribner editors have added a key events time line 
and selected more than 600 photographs and more than fifty 
primary source documents to illumine the text.   [104] 
 
The American Revolution 
This interactive multimedia program allows users to examine 
the Revolution from two distinct perspectives; that of the 
colonies and that of England.  The program features substan-
tial text, including contemporary documents, pre- and post-
viewing tests, activities, a chronology, and a bibliography.  
Within three sections--Before the War, War, and Aftermath--
topics include the Seven-Year’s War, Parliamentary Acts, 
Boston Massacre, British colonial policy, the Continental 
Congresses, Shay’s Rebellion, and much more.   [ 4 ]  
 

 
Antebellum: America 1820-1860 
This program explores the rapid Westward expansion of the 
United States.  Follow the great explorers, probe the Oregon 
Trail, and find gold in California.  The CD-ROM covers the 
Mexican-American War, birth of the railroads, the Age of 
Jackson, and the widening gulf between North and South.  
Special sections cover the economy, people and arts of the 
period.  [  6 ] 
 
The Civil War 
This disc covers the Civil War, one of most pivotal events in 
the evolution of the United States.  Users can examine pri-
mary source documents on the causes leading up to the war, 
the impact on the homefront, the lives of ordinary soldiers, 
and the crucial events of the Reconstruction. It also features 
photographs, images, drawings, and battle maps, which ex-
plain military milestones.  [39] 
 
Discovering U.S. History 
Thousands of essays on people, places, time periods, and 
events in U.S. History will draw you into this title.  Color 
illustrations and reproductions of original documents 
(Declaration of Independence and Treaty of Versailles) will 
keep you clicking away.  [ 38 ] 
 
Franklin Delano Roosevelt 
He changed the course of history like no other president be-
fore or since. He was a uniquely hero, a strong man in a 
wheelchair, an aristocrat with the common touch, a president 
in desperate times.  Explore the life and legacy of Franklin 
Delano Roosevelt, whose four unprecedented terms spanned 
the Great Depression and World War II.  [ 37 ] 
 
The Great Depression and the New Deal 
The history of this momentous time is treated not only in the 
context of the global economy of the 1930s, but also of eco-
nomic circumstances in 1990s America.  The Federal Writers 
Project and Federal Art Project, constitutional crises, eco-
nomics and the coming of global war are examined from per-
sonal and public perspectives, letters, literature, graphic arts 
and music bring the Great Depression into focus on an imme-
diate level.   [ 36 ] 
 
Landmark Documents in American History 
Over 1,000 full-text documents chart nearly 500 years of 
American history, included are 200 biographies, 200 photo-
graphs and illustrations, hypertext search capability, as well 
as video and sound clips (on Windows, version only).  Intro-
ductions provide the historical context and explain the sig-
nificance of each landmark document.  Search by subject, 
period, year, historical figure, and document title simultane-
ously.  Documents include Supreme Court decisions, political 
party platforms, and letters.  [ 35 ] 
 
National Geographic 
A monthly  richly illustrated magazine of geography and 
allied subjects—travel, discovery, exploration and scientific 
research—in various parts of the world and in various cul-
tures. (collection 1888 to 1990) 



4 

 

 
The Sixties, 1960-70 
The 60's transports you back to the period that transformed 
the face of contemporary America, a decade famous for un-
precedented political, cultural, social, and technological tur-
moil.  Watch the assassinations of JFK and RFK; listen to the 
countdown for the first flight to the moon; cheer the Beatles 
as they storm America.  Hundreds of photos, videos and 
original source documents provide unparalleled insight into 
this tumultuous era.  [ 99 ] 
 
U.S. History: Foreign Policy (1788-1933) 
Traces the development of the United States from a propo-
nent of isolationism to a policy of imperialism and a leader in 
world affairs.  It also includes excerpts from speeches of 
Woodrow Wilson, Franklin Roosevelt, Harry Truman and 
much more.  [ 13 ] 
 
U.S. History: Foreign Policy (1933-1963) 
Presents  the development of America’s foreign policy from 
the Great Depression to the Kennedy years.  It  covers the 
US's isolationism during the depression, the return to world 
leadership during WW II and the cold war  [ 68 ] 
 
U.S. History: Jacksonian Democracy 
Contains information on the political and social develop-
ments of the Jacksonian age.  It also covers Jackson’s life 
from plantation owner to president of the United States  [ 69 ] 
 
U.S. History: Reconstruction 
Contains information on the political and social condition of 
the U.S. during the rebuilding of the nation following the 
Civil War.  It explores the efforts of Freed slaves and their 
Republican supporters as well as the South’s program of in-
timidation and complicated legal codes to suppress the rights 
of blacks  [ 70 ] 
 
U.S. History: Social Reform Movements 
Covers social reform movements in the United States, from 
Abolitionists in the 1800's to unionism and welfare reforms 
of the 1930's.  [ 71 ] 
 
U.S. History: U.S. Government (1783-1865) 
Contains information on the first 100 years of the United 
States existence.  It covers the creation of the Constitution, 
Whiskey Rebellion, the War of 1812 and the Civil War. 
[ 72 ] 
 
U.S. History: U.S. Government (1866-1977) 
Contains information on the development of the United 
States following the Civil War.  It covers issues associated 
with industrialization, immigration, migration, and poverty.  
[ 67 ] 
 
The Life of Abraham Lincoln 
The work here offered was begun in 1894 at the suggestion 
of Mr. S. S. McClure and Mr. J.S. Philips,  editors of 
“McClure’s Magazine”  Their desire was to add to our 
knowledge of Abraham Lincoln by collecting and preserving 
the reminiscences of such of his contemporaries as were then  

 
living.  To facilitate the work, all persons possessing or 
knowing of Lincoln were asked through the magazine to  
communicate with the editor.  The author wrote thousands of 
letters and traveled thousands of miles collecting the mate-
rial.  It is Lincoln the man, as seen by his fellows and re-
vealed by his own acts and words that the author has tried to 
picture.  [ 87 ] 
 
War in Vietnam 
America’s premier broadcast and print news organizations 
combine for a comprehensive look back at the war in Viet-
nam.  CBS brought this conflict to the living rooms of Amer-
ica, and the New York Times analyzed the policies and per-
sonalities that drove this country deeper into war and brought 
conflict to the nation’s streets and schools.  The power of 
interactive multimedia puts all this information at your fin-
gertips.   [ 34 ] 
 
Westward Expansion 
This disc provides easy access to four centuries of Western 
history from the explorations of Columbus to the West at the 
turn of the 19th Century.  It features frontier America, its 
challenges, ruggedness, and resources, through the eyes of 
the explorer, missionaries, cowboys, and pioneers who ven-
tured west.  Themes covered include Early Openings to the 
West (1500-1700).  The Gold Rush and Early Mining Towns, 
The West in Art, Literature and Pop Culture and Changing 
Views of the West.  [ 64 ] 
 

 
AMERICAN  LITERATURE 
 
American Poetry: The Nineteenth Century 
This disk combines The Library of America’s two- volume 
collection into a single definitive anthology.  This collection 
of over 1000 poems by nearly 150 poets reveals the full 
beauty and diversity of the poetic tradition of the United 
States.  The anthology extends chronologically from the clas-
sical couplets of Philip Freneau through the pioneering free 
verse of Walt Whitman to the modernist stirrings of Stephen 
Crane.  [ 65 ] 
 
The History of American literature 
A multimedia literary history of American literature starting 
from the literature of the Colonies to the 1980's.  (4 CDs.)   
[ 14 & 15 ] 
 
The Norton Anthology of African Literature 
"This anthology, a major contribution to literary / cultural 
studies, deeply and richly textures the history and presence of 
African American writing, speech, folklore, drama, and mu-
sic. Here’s where the Audio Companion is welcome and im-
portant and necessary; it textures our understanding in new 
ways."     Building on the editors’ view that vernacular ex-
pression lives in performance, the original Audio Companion 
CD has been expanded to a two-CD set; Disc 1, Music, in-
cludes vocal and instrumental pieces-from ragtime to Mo-
town. Disc 2, Spoken Word, offers 24 speeches, readings,  



5 

 

 
and performances, from Booker T. Washington and W. E. B. 
Du Bois to Amiri Baraka and Rita Dove. [112] 
 
Twayne’s U.S. Authors 
This reference work offers critical introductions to the lives 
and works of writers, to the history and influence of literary 
movements, or the development of literary genres.  It in-
cludes such authors as James Agee, E.E. Cummings, William 
Faulkner, Annie Dillard, Garrison Kellor, and more.  [ 16 ] 
 
Twayne’s Women Authors 
This comprehensive reference contains the complete text of 
135 books on women authors, including novelists, short story 
writers, poets playwrights, critics, and essayists from the 17th 
century to the present.  It provides complete biographical 
information and in-depth criticism for each author.  [ 32 ] 
 
 

EDUCATION, ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
TEACHING AND LINGUISTICS 
 
A.  Education 
 
College Explorer 2000 
College Explorer 2000 on CD-ROM gives students a quick, 
easy way to identify the features they want in a college and 
immediately come up with a list of colleges that fit their 
needs.  It also provides summary information about each col-
lege and guidance information enhanced with video clips, 
plus direct link to college web sites and to College Board 
online.  [ 65 ] 
 
Peterson’s College Database 
A full text database containing profiles of the colleges in the 
U.S. and Canada.  It includes information on student enroll-
ment, score ranges and admissions, expenses, housing  etc.  
[  33 ] 
 
U.S. Academic Explorer 
The explorer is an interactive guide to study in the United 
States.  This multimedia adventure gives you scores of photo-
graphs of academic life in the U.S., video guides to help you 
navigate through Explorer, fun and easy-to-read text, and 
interviews with international students.  The Explorer answers 
your most basic questions about studying in the United States 
and addresses issues ranging from the practical to the per-
sonal, including applications and admission requirements, 
transcripts and testing, academic life, passports and visas, 
living on-or of-campus.   [ 63 ] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
B.  English Language Teaching and Lin-
guistics 
 
ELT Journal 
Contains every article published in ELT Journal from issue 
36/1 (October 1981 - 2004).  It also includes language fea-
tures key concepts, and talking shops.  It does not contain 
reviews, correspondence, editorials, announcements, or ad-
vertisements. 
The material on the CD-ROM appears exactly as it was origi-
nally published, in the form of a scanned image of the origi-
nal text.  This ensures that what you see on the screen is ex-
actly what was in the original printed version of the Journal.  
[ 61 ] 
 
GMAT 
GMAT is an Educational Testing Service, ETS and POWER-
PREP are registered trademarks of Educational Testing Ser-
vice.  GMAT is a registered trademark of the Graduate Man-
agement Admission Council.  [100 ] 
 
RFELT  Resources for English Language Teachers.   
RFELT was developed by the Office of English Language 
Programs.  RFELT includes: information on ECA exchanges; 
10 years of English.  Teaching Forum magazine; compila-
tions of American literature and the Office of English Lan-
guage Programs' web materials; multimedia files (sound and 
video); and educational software.   [ 111 ] 
 
TESOL Journal - Digital 
Contains the full text of Vols. 1-8 of the periodical published 
between 1991 and 2004 by The Teachers of English to 
Speakers of Other Languages, Inc.  [ 85 ] 
 
TESOL Quarterly - Digital 
Contains the full text of the first thirty volumes of the peri-
odical published between 1967 and 2006 by The Teachers of 
English to Speakers of Other Languages, Inc.  [ 62 ] 
 
TOEFL 
Contains test preparation with tutorials and sample questions 
for the computer-based. [ 101 ] 
 
 

GENERAL INTEREST 
 
AXIS 
Le CD-ROM du dictionnaire donne accès aux articles du 
dictionnaire dans leur ordre alphabétique normal; aux articles 
dont les libellés comportent une suite choisie de lettres 
(issime, thèque...); aux articles (ou parties d’articles) qui 
traitent ou éclairent un thème choisi; 
aux articles ou l’on relève toutes les apparitions du mot (ou 
de la combinaison de mots) recherché(e); et aux images illus-
trant un sujet choisi.  [  22  ] 
 
 
 



6 

 

 
Books in Print 
Contains information on the U.S. book publishing industry 
and includes more than 1.5 million active titles, 600.000 out-
of-print titles, publisher and distributor profiles and 77.000 
subject headings. BIP is available on line via FirstSearch at 
www.oclc.com.  [ 73 ] 
 
Chase’s 1998 Calendar of Events 
It brings you dozens of reasons to celebrate each and every 
day of the year.  For broadcasters, reference librarians, event 
planners, public relations and advertising firms.  Chase’s 
delivers more day-by-day facts, fresh ideas, historical back-
grounds and birthdays than any other source. [ 23 ] 
 
Chicago-Los Angeles:  La Route du Reve Americain 
Un fantastique voyage interactif à travers le continent améri-
cain! De Chicago à Los-Angeles, à travers le désert, les mon-
tagnes, les canyons et les plaines, la vieille Route 66 franchit 
huit Etats et trois fuseaux horaires dans sa longue envolée 
vers le pacifique le long des 4,000 kilomètres parcourus, le 
paysage est saisissant et le passioné de la route est profonde-
ment ému devant la grande diversité de reliefs, de végéta-
tions.  [ 103 ] 
 
Current biography 
Contains more than 15,000 biographical portraits of notable 
persons since 1940.  [ 31 ] 
 
Encyclopedia Americana 
Contains general reference information and features 45,000 
articles.  [ 60 ] 
 
Encyclopedia Britannica  (2006) 
Offers the entire 32-volume text of the Encyclopaedia Britan-
nica.  Features more than 65.000 articles on a broad spectrum 
of subjects and thousands of illustrations.  Also includes 
Merriam-Webster’s Collegiate Dictionary, Nations of the 
World, and a comprehensive alphabetical index.  [ 40 ] 
 
Encyclopedia Universalis:  Le XXe Siècle 
Rédigée par les grands spécialistes, les centaines d’articles de 
cette encyclopédie analysent les grands évenements 
politiques, historiques, économiques et sociaux, les avancés 
décisives des sciences et des techniques et les ruptures dans 
le domaine des arts au XXe siècle.  Contient aussi des textes  
des accords de Yalta, la charte de l’ONU, les 14 points de 
Wilson et bien d’autres.  [ 75 ] 
 
Facts on File 
Full text of the Facts on File News Digest 1980-1990.  
Search by date, index topic, keyword, and with Boolean 
logic.  Features include interactive tutorial, audit trail, cus-
tomized search and printout settings, over 300 maps are in-
cluded.  [ 74 ] 
 
Information USA 
An overview of the political system, economy, history and 
geography of the United States with links to information that 
answers frequently asked questions about the United States.    

 
A fully online version of Information USA is accessible on 
the Internet through the USIA International Homepage: 
http://www.usinfo.state.gov    [ 30 ] 
 
PhoneDisc  
Business and residential directories bundled together in three 
CD-ROMs, Phonedisc U.S.A. Corporation; Phonedisc 
U.S.A., Residential, Eastern and.  It contains over 91 million 
businesses and residences nationwide which are updated and 
cross-referenced quarterly.  [ 19, 20 & 21 ] 
 
Street Atlas USA 
This disk will let you view and print out maps right down to 
the local street address in all 50 states.  It may be used with 
the Phone Search USA CD-ROM to look up a name and then 
pinpoint the location.  [ 17 & 18 ] 
 
World  Book Encyclopedia 
World book 2001 premium editions brings together World 
Book 2001.  The multimedia version of the World  book is a 
reference collection of a depth and breadth to meet the needs 
of a student learning about a subject as part of research for a 
class assignment. [106] 
 
 

GLOBAL  ISSUES 
 
Environmental Hypermedia Programs 
The Environmental Protection Agency’s Region 5 Office in 
Chicago has collaborated with Purdue University to develop 
computer-based environmental training programs for several 
years.  16 programs dealing primarily with agricultural waste 
disposal and water quality and conservation issues were first 
offered to the field.  [ 24 ] 
 
L'État du monde 
A l'instar de L'état du monde, publié, chaque automne, par les 
Éditions La Découverte, L'ÉTAT DU MONDE sur CD-ROM 
réunit les bilans de l'année, sur le plan politique, économique, 
social et diplomatique, pour chacun des 225 États et terri-
toires de la planète, ainsi que des articles d'analyse des 
grandes mutations mondiales. Il contient l'ensemble des tex-
tes publiés depuis 1981, ainsi que des cartes, des chronolo-
gies, des bibliographies et de très nombreuses données statis-
tiques tout à fait à jour sur chaque pays (démographie, écono-
mie, commerce extérieur, armée, etc.), mais aussi des statis-
tiques sur la démographie mondiale, les indicateurs de pro-
duction et de développement.  [86 ] 
 
Introduction to the International Drug Library (IDL) 
Holdings:  1985-1988 - 1990 - 1991 - 1992-93 
It contains thousands of pages of books and articles hundreds 
of images, and statistical information about the worldwide 
illegal drug industry, related public issues, the drug chain 
from production to consumption, the effects of illegal drugs, 
and the results of national and international drug control ef-
forts.   [ 56, 57 & 58 ] 
 
 



7 

 

 
Patterns of Global Terrorism 2001  
Our war on terror begins with al-Qaida, but it does not end 
there.  It will not end until every terrorist group of global 
reach has been found, stopped, and defeated.”  President 
George W. Bush.  This CD-Rom is a collected official arti 
cles and documents published by US government.  [110] 
 

 
U. S. GOVERNMENT  AND  POLITICS 
 
ACE Project 
The administration and cost of elections project are presented 
in nine primary topic areas, 
Electoral systems; legislative framework; electoral manage-
ment; boundary delimitation; Voter education; voter registra-
tion; voting operations; parties and candidates; and vote 
counting.  [ 11 ] 
 
American Presidency 
The American Presidency is an in-depth multimedia presen-
tation of the people, politics, and institutions that have shaped 
the history of the executive branch of the United States.  This 
unique collection features hundreds of articles drawn from 
Grolier’s three major encyclopedias, combines with original 
video and audio recordings, vintage photographs, works, take 
a few minutes to visit the Presidential Assistant.  [29 ] 
 
The Constitution and Supreme Court 
This CD-ROM treats in detail the beginnings of American 
constitutionalism and the ratification of the Constitution and 
the Bill of Rights.  More than sixty Supreme Court decisions 
are presented--with majority, concurring and the often-
important dissenting opinions.  All of them include the jus-
tice’s own cross-referencing to other cases.  Every case is 
indexed by its name and by key issues.  [ 41 ] 
 
Famous American Speeches 
Contains more than 3000 speeches with video, audio, and 
photographs.  Each speech includes an introduction.  Enables 
the user to conduct Boolean searches and print or download 
all media elements.   [ 25 ] 
 
Historic Supreme Court Decisions, 1999 edition 
An electronic Publication of the Legal Information Institute, 
Cornell Law School. 
This edition includes decisions in full text, organized by 
topic, by justice, and by era.  It also includes important rul-
ings from the Court's most recent term as well as several 
from earlier years.  It also holds biographies and portraits of  
all justices who have served on the Court.  [ 42 ] 
 
Nixon 
Contains complete trial transcripts, screenplay, original es-
says, over 15 minutes of Richard Nixon video, more than 700 
historic Nixon photos, over 70,000 pages of documents, 
scenes from Oliver Stone’s film and much more.  It also fea-
tures biographical sketches of 2.50 influential people in 
Nixon’s life, a chronology of 1,000 of Nixon’s most impor 

 
tant days, exclusive interviews with experts and Nixon con-
temporaries.  [ 76 ] 
 
Origins of the Constitution 
This interactive multimedia tutorial enables students to ex-
plore the establishment of the United States government.  
Students see how personalities, philosophies, and political 
realities contributed to the making of the Constitution. 
Visuals and narration are highlighted by quotations and 
thoughts from people of the time.  Text files include the Arti-
cles of Confederation, the Constitution, the Declaration of 
independence, Federalist Papers, and the Declaration of 
Rights.   [ 53 ] 
 
The Public Diplomacy Query system  (PDQ) 
Holdings: Index 1983-1993, 1988-1989, 1990-1991, 1992-
1993, 1994, 1995, Jan-Dec 1995, 
                  Jan - May 1996, Jan-Dec 1996 
The Public Diplomacy Query system (PDQ) is a family of 
interactive online and CD-ROM databases created by the 
Library Programs Division of USIA to serve the information 
needs of USIA/USIS offices around the world.  Together 
these databases provide timely, comprehensive subject access 
to a wide range of Agency produced and acquired material.  
The PDQ system is a useful programming and policy re-
search tool as well as a convenient method of retrieving full 
text of the Wireless File articles and USINFOs.  [ 44 – 52 ] 
PDQ is also available on line  at : http://pdq.state.gov/
pdqhome.html. 
 
United States Code 
The consolidated full-text of all 50 titles of the Federal Gov-
ernment’s official compendium of U.S. laws in effect as of 
January 1994 as well as the Popular Names listing.  [54 ] 
 
U.S. Foreign Affairs 
Provides easy access to more than 4,000 official documents 
featuring the President, Secretary of State, and other senior 
officials from January 1990.  In addition, USFAC includes 
the full texts of the Department’s Weekly Dispatch, the offi-
cial record of the U.S. foreign policy; official transcript of 
State’s Daily Press Briefings, background notes of countries 
and international organizations.  [ 77 & 82 ] 
 
The Atlas of U.S. Presidents 
The Atlas of U.S. Presidents is broken into six separate sec-
tions, each covering a specific subject. 
Basically on  Presidents biographies,  election map, facts, 
first lady information, a historical map, a brief history, and a 
speech are available for that president.  [ 83 ] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



8 

 

 

U.S.  SOCIETY AND MULTICUL-
TURAL STUDIES 
 
African American Culture and History 
African-American Culture and History on CD-ROM contains 
the full text of the five volume encyclopedia of African 
American Culture and History, newly revised and updated for 
electronic publication.  Over 250 articles and many appendi-
ces have been revised, and more than 30 new articles have 
been added.  In addition to the 2,300 articles in the Encyclo-
pedia, the CD-ROM  includes [105] 
 
The African American Experience 
Users can explore African American history from the begin-
nings of slavery in colonial America, through the post Civil 
Rights Era of the 1990s.  Users can access information on a 
wide range of topics including African American religions, 
folklore, family structure, art, literature, music, and more.  It 
also Includes photographs, images drawings, journals, letters 
and audio clips.  [ 7 ] 
 
African American History: Slavery to Civil Rights 
Explores the history of African-American culture and people 
from early colonial slavery to the 60's protests with specific 
focus on the paths of noted African-Americans and their rise 
to leadership. [ 8 ] 
 
Amistad 
It covers the history of slavery from ancient times and shows 
the Amistad incident in the context of the trans-Atlantic slave 
trade, the abolition of slavery and Civil Rights.  In addition to 
the text on screen, further study material and group activities 
are present as hidden text.  [ 5 ] 
 
American Indian: A Multimedia Encyclopedia 
This multimedia guide through the rich culture and history of 
the American Indian tribes, legends and treaties, includes 
over 1,000 photos, maps, sound bytes,  major regions and 
families.  It spans more than four centuries and contains de-
tails and insight into North American folklore and religion. 
[ 9 ] 
 
The American Indian: CD-ROM 
This CD features a wide range of primary sources such as 
Federal Treaties, School Craft encyclopedia, American State 
Papers through 1826 and many others.  All these sources, 
present   American Indian their history, their life style, their 
culture, their custom. [ 10 ] 
 
The Asian-American Experience 
This title amasses a rich array of primary sources to tell the 
history of Asian Americans from their own perspectives and 
in their own words.  Drawing on the exhaustive research of 
the Asian American Studies Center at UCLA, it chronicles 
the Asian-American Experience from pre-historic Asian/
North American migrations up to the works of contemporary 
Asian-American artists and writers. [ 11 ] 
 

 
Discovering Multicultural America 
Provides text, motion picture video, statistical imagery, and 
photographs on four major cultural groups: African Ameri-
cans, Asian Americans, Hispanic Americans, and Native 
North Americans.  Disc offers seven categories of informa-
tion, which consist of biographies, essays, landmarks, signifi-
cant documents, timeline, organizations, and complete text 
periodical articles.  Searching capabilities allow the user to 
conduct custom searches across categories. [ 43 ] 
 
The Hispanic-American Experience 
Users will witness the role that Spanish-speaking peoples 
have played in the history of North America and the U.S. as 
they journey through the hundreds of primary source docu-
ments and images.  From poems by the indigenous forerun-
ners of today’s Central American immigrants to the work of 
Los Angeles’ Chicano graffiti artists, this disc weaves to-
gether materials that represent the full range of the Latino 
experience. [ 26 ] 
 
Jazz: Early Jazz Legends 
Live through the origins of jazz until 1945 following the ac-
tors of this cultural movement who completely changed the 
history of music,  particularly Louis Armstrong, Duke Elling-
ton or Billie Holiday.  You will be able to listen some of the 
most famous jazz pieces of this first part of the century and to 
see the legends come to life in video clips of performances. 
[ 78 ] 
 
Jazz:  Greats 
Step inside the world of unforgettable jazz with JAZZ 
GEATS.  The most noteworthy legends of jazz history are 
performing in a private concert just for you!  Explore the 
roots and influences of the early jazz era.  Experience artist 
performance videos, over 15 jazz tunes, intriguing expert 
discussions, photographs, comprehensive narrative and more.  
See the improvisations of Louis Armstrong.  Experience 
Duke Ellington playing Take the “A” Train.  Understand the 
emotion behind billlie Holiday’s musical interpretations, in-
cluding her version of Fine and Mellow.  Tap your foot along 
with Art Tatum’s Tea for Two.  Gain insight into the im-
provisational and changing style that makes great jazz so 
memorable. [ 84 ] 
 
Women in America 
This disc allows users to discover what life was like for 
women in America from the 1500s right up to the 1990s.  
They can explore themes such as native American women, 
women under slavery, women on the frontier.  Women dur-
ing World War II, Women writers in the 20th Century, and 
more. It also features a host of primary source materials, im-
ages, letters, journals, maps, photographs, drawings, docu-
ments, essays, and audio clips of folk songs and speeches. 
[ 27 ] 
 
Women’s Rights 
This program chronicles the struggle for equality through 650 
articles 350 captioned photographs, 21 biographies, 37 audio 
recordings, narration, and much more.  The information is  



9 

 

 
grouped in 11 categories, the body, power, education, the 
workplace, family, women’s lib, war and peace, image, 
motherhood and the vote. [ 102 ] 
 

 
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
 
Le Bug de l’An 2000 pour les nuls 
Ce CD-ROM accompagne le livre intitulé Solutions du 
Problème de l’An 2000 pour les Nuls, un livre pour ceux qui 
sont curieux d’apprendre les effets de l’an 2000 sur leurs 
systèmes informatiques ou pour ceux que cette perspective 
terrifie. Ce CD-ROM contient un certain nombre de versions 
d’essai et de démonstrations de divers outils dont vous pou-
vez avoir besoin pour vos projets por l' an 2000. [ 81 ] 
 
Des Hommes dans l’Espace 
Embarquez-vous pour l’espace, partez à la découverte d’une 
aventure humaine sans précédent.  Rencontrez ces hommes , 
ces femmes, astronautes et cosmonautes qui en sont les héros. 
Ce CD-ROM vous emmène à bord des premières missions 
spatiales habitées. [ 59 ] 
 
Les Etats Unis vu de l’Espace 
Découvrer les Etats-Unis grace a des images satelitte inédites 
d’une qualité exceptionnelle.  Entre émotion et emerveille-
ment, voyager d’un bout à l’autre des Etats-Unis sur les plus 
grands sites touristiques.  Le Grand Canyon, la chaine des 
Appalaches…. Mais également dans les plus grandes zones 
urbaines.  Les paysages les plus riches et variés vous atten-
dent: vous n’allez pas en croire vos yeux ! [ 80 ] 
 
Intelligence Strategique sur Internet 
Ce CD-Rom vous offre un laboratoire des agents intelligents.  
Une communauté d’experts sur la veille.  Un annuaire de la 
recherche d’informations sur internet.  Un annuaire de la 
veille, de l’intelligence économique et du knowledge man-
agement. [108] 
 
Inventions et Inventeurs 
Les inventions sont expliquées grace à des animations, des 
photos, des schémas, des films d’archives, des séquences en 
images de synthèse, et un grand nombre de commentaires 
sonores. 
[ 79 ] 
 
McGraw-Hill Multimedia Encyclopedia of Science and 
Technology 
Contains the twenty volumes of the McGraw-Hill Encyclope-
dia of Science and Technology 
(7th ed.) and the McGraw-Hill Dictionary of Scientific and 
Technical Terms (5th ed.) [ 88 ] 
 
Savoir tout Faire à l’Ordinateur 
Decouvrez, dans votre CD-Rom, tous les éléments utiles pour 
réaliser ou personnaliser vos documents [107] 
 
 

 
Visa pour Internet 
Ce CD-ROM comporte une description claire et précise des 
différents éléments de la chaine de connexion.   Il vous ap-
porte des réponses à tous vos problèmes de connexion.  Il 
vous permettra de maitriser les différents outils du web et 
d'apprendre à utiliser le courrier électronique, à rechercher 
une information, à obtenir le maximum des moteurs de re-
cherche, à transférer des fichiers et  à participer aux news-
groups.  [ 28 ] 
 
 
 



10 

 

 
TITLE INDEX 

 
TITLE                PAGE 
 
ACE Project                7 
African American Culture and History            8 
African American History: Slavery to Civil Rights          8 
American Decades               3 
American History and Culture             3 
American History               3 
American Indian: A Multimedia Encyclopedia           8 
American Poetry: The Nineteenth Century           4 
American Presidency              7 
Amistad                8 
Antebellum: America 1820-1860             3 
AXIS                 5 
Books in Print               6 
Chase’s 1998 Calendar of Events             6 
Chicago-Los Angeles:  La Route du Reve Americain          6 
College Explorer 2000              5 
Current biography               6 
Des Hommes dans l’Espace              9 
Discovering Multicultural America             8 
Discovering U.S. History              3 
ELT Journal                5 
Encyclopedia Americana              6 
Encyclopedia Britannica  (2006)             6 
Encyclopedia Universalis:  Le XXe Siècle            6 
Environmental Hypermedia Programs            6 
Facts on File                6 
Famous American Speeches             7 
Franklin Delano Roosevelt              3 
GMAT                5 
Historic Supreme Court Decisions, 1999 edition           7 
Information USA               6 
Intelligence Strategique sur Internet            9 
Introduction to the International Drug Library (IDL)          6 
Inventions et Inventeurs              9 
Jazz:  Greats                8 
Jazz: Early Jazz Legends              8 
Landmark Documents in American History           3 
Le Bug de l’An 2000 pour les nulls             9 
Les Etats Unis vu de l’Espace             9 
L'État du monde               6 
McGraw-Hill Multimedia Encyclopedia of Science and Technology        9 
National Geographic               3 
Nixon                 7 
Origins of the Constitution              7 
Patterns of Global Terrorism 2001              7 
Peterson’s College Database             5 
PhoneDisc                 6 
RFELT  Resources for English Language Teachers.            5 
Savoir tout Faire à l’Ordinateur             9 
Street Atlas USA               6 
TESOL Journal – Digital              5 
TESOL Quarterly – Digital              5 
The African American Experience             8 
The Age of anxiety (1952-1958)             3 



11 

 

 
TITLE INDEX 

 
TITLE                PAGE 
 
The American Indian: CD-ROM             8 
The American Revolution              3 
The Asian-American Experience             8 
The Atlas of U.S. Presidents             7 
The Civil War               3 
The Constitution and Supreme Court            7 
The Great Depression and the New Deal            3 
The Hispanic-American Experience             8 
The History of American literature             4 
The Life of Abraham Lincoln             4 
The Norton Anthology of African Literature           4  
The Public Diplomacy Query system  (PDQ)           7 
The Sixties, 1960-70               4 
TOEFL                5 
Twayne’s U.S. Authors              5 
Twayne’s Women Authors              5 
U.S. Academic Explorer              5 
U.S. Foreign Affairs               7 
U.S. History: Foreign Policy (1788-1933)            4  
U.S. History: Foreign Policy (1933-1963)            4 
U.S. History: Jacksonian Democracy            4 
U.S. History: Reconstruction             4 
U.S. History: Social Reform Movements            4 
U.S. History: U.S. Government (1783-1865)           4 
U.S. History: U.S. Government (1866-1977)           4 
United States Code               7 
Visa pour Internet               9 
War in Vietnam               4 
Westward Expansion              4 
Women in America               8 
Women’s Rights               8 
World  Book Encyclopedia              6 


